Technology Made Easy ...
Instruction Manual
CON 700 Conductivity/ºC/ºF Bench Meter
Part of Thermo Fisher Scientific                    68X541702 Rev. 3 Nov 2010
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. INTRODUCTION .............................................................. 1
2. GETTING STARTED........................................................ 2
2.1 Keypad Functions ...................................................................2

5. Enter the calculated temperature coefficient into the meter.
The calculated temperature coefficient will now be applied to all the meter
readings.
 15
9. REPLACEMENTS AND ACCESSORIES
Part number Ordering Code
Item Description
Eutech Instruments Oakton Instruments
CON 700 Benchtop with electrode and
integral stand,100/240 VAC ECCON70043S 35411-00
Replacement electrode, k = 1.0 CONSEN9501D 35608-74
Epoxy/platinum electrode, k = 0.1 93X546101 35608-72
Glass/platinum electrode, k = 1.0  - 35608-76
Epoxy/platinum electrode, k = 10.0 93X546102 35608-78
SMPS, 100/240 VAC, 9V, 6W power adapter  60X030130 35615-07
10 μS, (20) x 20mL Sachets ECCON10BS 35653-09
84 µS, 480 mL bottle* ECCON84BT 00653-16
100 μS, 480 mL bottle ECCON100BT -
447 μS, 480 mL bottle ECCON447BS 00653-47
500 μS, 480 mL bottle ECCON500BT -
1413 μS, 480 mL bottle* ECCON1413BT 00653-18
1413 μS, (20) x 20mL Sachets* ECCON1413BS 35653-11
2764 μS, 480 mL bottle ECCON2764BT 00653-20
2764 μS, (20) x 20mL Sachets ECCON2764BS 35653-12
5.0 mS, 480 mL bottle ECCON5000BT -
12.88 mS, 480 mL bottle* ECCON1288BT 00606-10
15 mS, (20) x 20mL Sachets ECCON15000BS 35653-13
111.8 mS, 480 mL bottle* ECCON1118BT -
* Calibration Standard Value at 25 ºC
 16
10. TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE
PROBLEM CAUSE SOLUTION